CH \$165.00 064256

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM494457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as collateral agent		10/17/2018	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stowe Woodward Licensco LLC			
Street Address:	8537 Six Forks Road, Suite 30			
City:	Raleigh			
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	27615			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0642560	BLACK DIAMOND
Registration Number:	1054875	COMPUT-A-COVER
Registration Number:	0510918	MOUNT HOPE
Registration Number:	0642545	PRESTOW
Registration Number:	1456160	POLYLAST
Registration Number:	0789000	STOWE-WOODWARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 404-420-5527

 Email:
 rjk@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal - PHR&D Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree St. NE, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bobbi Accord Noland	
SIGNATURE:	/ban/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0796

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark - Stowe Woodward Licensco#page1.tif

source=Trademark - Stowe Woodward Licensco#page2.tif

source=Trademark - Stowe Woodward Licensco#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0797

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

October 17, 2018

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, **JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.**, a national banking association, in its capacity as collateral agent ("*Assignor*") for various financial institutions, with a mailing address at 3424 Peachtree Road, Suite 2300, Atlanta, Georgia 30326, does hereby terminate, release and discharge to **STOWE WOODWARD LICENSCO LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company (the "*Assignee*"), having a mailing address at 8537 Six Forks Road, Suite 300, Raleigh, North Carolina 27615, without recourse and without any representation or warranty of any kind, all of Assignor's liens and security interests in and to the trademarks and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, arising under that certain Grant of Security Interest in United and Canadian Trademarks dated as of November 3, 2015, between Assignor and Assignee, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 4, 2015, at Reel 5661 Frame 0021 (the "*Trademark Agreement*").

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests granted and conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreement and to reassign to Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Agreement, in each case without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Assignor.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on the following page]

5656945_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0798

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed by its duly authorized officer on the first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as collateral agent

("Assignor")

By: Patrick Fravel
Title: Authorized Officer

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks

Country	Trademark	Status	[App. No	App Due	Reg. No.	Regiune	Owner
US	BLACK DIAMOND	Renewed	72012988	7/27/56	0642560	3/12/57	Stowe Woodward Licensco Inc.
US	COMPUT-A- COVER	Renewed	73086464	5/7/76	1054875	12/21/76	Stowe Woodward Licenseo Inc.
US	MOUNT HOPE	Renewed	71539892	11/1/47	0510918	6/14/49	Stowe Woodward Licensco Inc.
US	PRESTOW	Renewed	72011631	7/5/56	0642545	3/12/57	Stowe Woodward Licensco Inc.
US :	POLYLAST	Renewed	73641614	1/28/87	1456160	9/8/87	Stowe Weodward Licensco, Inc.
US	STOWE- WOODWARD	Renewed	72185451	1/27/64	0789000	5/4/65	Stowe Woodward Licensco, Inc.

Canadian Trademarks

tlogacy	Findemark	Status	App. No.	App Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Civner
Canada	MICROMATE	Registered	0605739	4/26/88	TMA351407	2/10/89	Stowe Woodward Licensco LLC
Canada	MICROROK	Registered	0226917	10/4/54	TMA106957	6/14/57	Stowe Woodward Licensco LLC
Canada	MOUNT HOPE	Registered	0223294	2/5/54	UCA49015	2/5/54	Stowe Woodward Licensco LLC
Canada	VARI-BOW	Registered	0243296	11/28/57	TMA110992	7/25/58	Stowe Woodward Licensco LLC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0800

RECORDED: 10/18/2018